
IMAGEN BOHNOEFFER 
CODIGO

DESCRIPCION EN 
ESPANOL

DESCRIPTION IN ENGLISH

1 BONGI3.8KW-B01 MANGO AJUSTABLE ADJUSTABLE HANDLE

2 BONGI3.8KW-B02
TAPA DE 

COMBUSTIBLE
FUEL CAP

3 BONGI3.8KW-B03 TUERCA NUT

4 BONGI3.8KW-B04
LA CUBIERTA 

SUPERIOR
TOP COVER

5 BONGI3.8KW-B05 CUBIERTA DE MANIJA HANDLE COVER

6 BONGI3.8KW-B06 CUBIERTA TRASERA
REAR COVER

(back cover combination)

7 BONGI3.8KW-B07
VENTANA DE 

SERVICIO, MANIJA DE 
ARRANQUE

SERVICE WINDOW ,STARTER 
HANDLE

8 BONGI3.8KW-B08
VENTANA DE 

SERVICIO, CONJUNTO 
DE FILTRO DE AIRE

SERVICE WINDOW ,AIR 
FILTER ASSEMBLY

INVERSOR DE GASOLINA

MODELO :- BON-P-GI-3.8KW

PARTES DEL CUERPO (BODY PARTS)



9 BONGI3.8KW-B09 CASCO IZQUIERDO LEFT HULL

10 BONGI3.8KW-B10
VENTANA DE 

SERVICIO
SERVICE WINDOW

11 BONGI3.8KW-B11
BASE DE LA CAJA DE 

INTERRUPTORES
SWITCH BOX BASE

12 BONGI3.8KW-B12 PANEL DE CONTROL
CONTROL PANEL

(panel assembly)

13 BONGI3.8KW-B13 PORTADA FRONT COVER

14 BONGI3.8KW-B14 CASCO DERECHO RIGHT HULL

15 BONGI3.8KW-B15
TABLA DE TAPA 

DERECHA
RIGHT COVER BOARD

16 BONGI3.8KW-B16 PERNO PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS BOLT

(anti-loosening screw (slotted)

17 BONGI3.8KW-B17
VENTANA DE 

SERVICIO,SILENCIADO
R

SERVICE WINDOW,MUFFLER

18 BONGI3.8KW-B18 PERNO, M8×12 BOLT, M8×12

19 BONGI3.8KW-B19 RUEDA WHEEL



20 BONGI3.8KW-B20
CONJUNTO DEL EJE 

DE LA RUEDA
WHEEL SHAFT ASSEMBLY

21 BONGI3.8KW-B21
DEPÓSITO DE 
COMBUSTIBLE

FUEL TANK

22 BONGI3.8KW-B22 PERNO, M8×25 BOLT, M8×25

23 BONGI3.8KW-B23 ARANDELA, Φ4
WASHER, Φ4

(large washer φ4)

24 BONGI3.8KW-B24
ALMOHADILLA DE 
AMORTIGUACIÓN

DAMPING PAD

(fuel tank shock absorbing 
rubber ring)

25 BONGI3.8KW-B25 TORNILLO BOLT

26 BONGI3.8KW-B26 CLIP
CLIP

(fixed line card)

27 BONGI3.8KW-B27 ABRAZADERA CLAMP 

28 BONGI3.8KW-B28
ALMOHADILLA DE 
AMORTIGUACIÓN

DAMPING PAD

(vibration damping support 
three)

29 BONGI3.8KW-B29
ALMOHADILLA DE 
AMORTIGUACIÓN

DAMPING PAD

(Vibration Absorbing Bearing 2)

30 BONGI3.8KW-B30
ALMOHADILLA DE 
AMORTIGUACIÓN

DAMPING PAD

(vibration damping support one)



31 BONGI3.8KW-B31 MOTOR ENGINE

32 BONGI3.8KW-B32
SOPORTE DE 
MONTAJE DEL 

INVERSOR

INVERTER MOUNTING 
BRACKET

33 BONGI3.8KW-B33
PLACA INVERSORA 

COMPLETA
INVERTER

34 BONGI3.8KW-B34
ANILLO DE 

RETENCIÓN, 4
RETAINING RING, 4

35 BONGI3.8KW-B35 PERNO, M6×22 BOLT, M6×22

36 BONGI3.8KW-B36 PERNO, M6×12 BOLT, M6×12

37 BONGI3.8KW-B37
CHAQUETA DE 

ALAMBRE

WIRE JACKET

(outlet sheath 2 (φ21)

38 BONGI3.8KW-B38 BOMBA DE PULSO PULSE PUMP

39 BONGI3.8KW-B39
TORNILLO 

AUTOROSCANTE 
ST3.5×13

SELF-TAPPLING SCREW, 
ST3.5×13

40 BONGI3.8KW-B40 TANQUE TANK

41 BONGI3.8KW-B41
PROTECCIÓN, MANIJA 

DE ARRANQUE
SHIELD ,STARTER HANDLE



42 BONGI3.8KW-B42 CUBIERTA TRASERA
REAR COVER

(back cover assembly)

43 BONGI3.8KW-B43 TORNILLO, M4×10 SCREW, M4×10

44 BONGI3.8KW-B44
SOPORTE DE CAJA 

INFERIOR

BOTTOM CASE BRACKET

(base reinforcement plate 1)

45 BONGI3.8KW-B45 PERNO, M6×12
BOLT, M6×12

(large plate bolt)

46 BONGI3.8KW-B46 TAPA DE GOMA RUBBER CAP

47 BONGI3.8KW-B47
SOPORTE DE CAJA 

INFERIOR

BOTTOM CASE BRACKET

(base reinforcement plate 2)

48 BONGI3.8KW-B48 MÓDULO DE IGNICIÓN IGNITION MODULE

49 BONGI3.8KW-B49 CABLE DE TIERRA EARTH WIRE

50 BONGI3.8KW-B50 ACORTAR
CLIP

(cable clip)

51 BONGI3.8KW-B51 PANEL DE CONTROL
CONTROL PANEL

(wiring harness assembly)

52 BONGI3.8KW-B52 ARANDELA, Φ4
WASHER, Φ4

(flat washer φ4)



53 BONGI3.8KW-B53
MANGUERA DE 
COMBUSTIBLE

FUEL HOSE

(oil switch oil inlet pipe)

54 BONGI3.8KW-B54
JUNTA, TANQUE DE 

COMBUSTIBLE
GASKET, FUEL TANK

55 BONGI3.8KW-B55
FILTRO DE 

COMBUSTIBLE
FUEL FILTER

56 BONGI3.8KW-B56 ENCHUFAR PLUG

57 BONGI3.8KW-B57
MANGUERA DE 
COMBUSTIBLE

FUEL HOSE

(gasoline pump oil inlet pipe)

58 BONGI3.8KW-B58 PLACA DE CIRCUITO CIRCUIT BOARD

59 BONGI3.8KW-B59
MANGUERA DE 
COMBUSTIBLE

FUEL HOSE

(gasoline pump oil outlet pipe)

60 BONGI3.8KW-B60
CHAQUETA DE 

ALAMBRE

WIRE JACKET

(outlet sheath (notched)

61 BONGI3.8KW-B61 PERNO PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS BOLT

(anti-loosening screw)

62 BONGI3.8KW-B62 TUERCA, M8 NUT, M8

63 BONGI3.8KW-B63 BOTE DE CARBONO CARBON CANISTER



64 BONGI3.8KW-B64
MANGUERA DE 
COMBUSTIBLE

FUEL HOSE

(carbon canister connecting 
pipe)

65 BONGI3.8KW-B65
MANGUERA DE 
COMBUSTIBLE

FUEL HOSE

(dump valve connecting pipe 1)

66 BONGI3.8KW-B66 ACORTAR
CLIP 

 (cable clamp)

67 BONGI3.8KW-B67
CONJUNTO DEL 

CASCO DERECHO
RIGHT HULL ASSEMBLY

TOTAL



S. NO
BOHNOEFFER 

CODIGO
DESCRIPCION EN 

ESPANOL
DESCRIPTION IN ENGLISH

1 BONGI3.8KW-E01 PERNO, M6×14 BOLT, M6×14

2 BONGI3.8KW-E02 PERNO, M6×85 BOLT, M6×85

3 BONGI3.8KW-E03
CONJUNTO DEL 
FILTRO DE AIRE

AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

4 BONGI3.8KW-E04 TORNILLO BOLT

5 BONGI3.8KW-E05
MANGUERA DE 
RESPIRADERO

BREATHER HOSE

6 BONGI3.8KW-E06
JUNTA, FILTRO DE 

AIRE
GASKET, AIR FILTER

7 BONGI3.8KW-E07 CARBURADOR CARBURETOR

8 BONGI3.8KW-E08
JUNTA DE 

CARBURADOR
GASKET, CARBURETOR

9 BONGI3.8KW-E09 TORNILLO, M4×8 SCREW, M4×8

10 BONGI3.8KW-E10 MOTOR PASO A PASO STEPPING MOTOR

11 BONGI3.8KW-E11
TORNILLO 

AUTOROSCANTE 
ST4.8×20

SELF-TAPPLING SCREW, 
ST4.8×20

12 BONGI3.8KW-E12
TORNILLO 

AUTOROSCANTE 
ST4.2×25

SELF-TAPPLING SCREW, 
ST4.2×25

13 BONGI3.8KW-E13 ACORTAR CLIP

PIEZA DE LA MÁQUINA (ENGINE PARTS)



14 BONGI3.8KW-E14 ACORTAR CLIP 

15 BONGI3.8KW-E15 PARACHISPAS SPARK ARRESTER

16 BONGI3.8KW-E16
JUNTA, COLECTOR DE 

ADMISION
GASKET, INTAKE MANIFOLD

17 BONGI3.8KW-E17 TUBO DE ENTRADA INLET PIPE

18 BONGI3.8KW-E18 ABRAZADERA CLAMP

19 BONGI3.8KW-E19
MANGUERA DE 
COMBUSTIBLE

FUEL HOSE

20 BONGI3.8KW-E20 PERNO, M8×30 BOLT, M8×30

21 BONGI3.8KW-E21
CASQUILLO, Φ12×16.8-

Φ8.5×Φ6.5
BUSH, Φ12×16.8-Φ8.5×Φ6.5

22 BONGI3.8KW-E22 TAPA DEL CARTER CRANKCASE COVER

23 BONGI3.8KW-E23 JUNTA, CARTER GASKET, CRANKCASE

24 BONGI3.8KW-E24 PIN,Φ8×14 PIN,Φ8×14

25 BONGI3.8KW-E25 COJINETE, TM6205 BEARING, TM6205

26 BONGI3.8KW-E26 CIGÜEÑAL CRANKSHAFT

27 BONGI3.8KW-E27 ÁRBOL DE LEVAS CAMSHAFT

28 BONGI3.8KW-E28 LLAVE DE MADERA WOODRUFF KEY



29 BONGI3.8KW-E29
AMORTIGUADOR, 
TAPA DE VALVULA

ABSORBER, VALVE COVER

30 BONGI3.8KW-E30 PERNO, M6×10 BOLT, M6×10

31 BONGI3.8KW-E31 TAPA DE LA VÁLVULA
VALVE COVER

(cylinder head cover cover)

32 BONGI3.8KW-E32
JUNTA, VARILLA 

MEDIDA
GASKET, DIPSTICK

33 BONGI3.8KW-E33 PERNO, M6×25 BOLT, M6×25

34 BONGI3.8KW-E34 PERNO, M6×16 BOLT, M6×16

35 BONGI3.8KW-E35 TAPA DE LA VÁLVULA
VALVE COVER

(cylinder head cover assembly)

36 BONGI3.8KW-E36
PLACA INTERIOR DE 
TAPA DE VÁLVULA

VALVE COVER INNER PLATE

37 BONGI3.8KW-E37 PERNO, M5×10 BOLT, M5×10

38 BONGI3.8KW-E38
BOBINA DE 

ENCENDIDO
IGNITION COIL

39 BONGI3.8KW-E39
CARCASA DEL 
VENTILADOR

BLOWER HOUSING

(air guide right cover assembly)

40 BONGI3.8KW-E40
JUNTA, TAPA DE 

VÁLVULA

GASKET, VALVE COVER

(cylinder head cover inner plate 
gasket)

41 BONGI3.8KW-E41
CONJUNTO DEL 

BRAZO BALANCÍN
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY

42 BONGI3.8KW-E42 BASE DEL BALANCÍN ROCKER ARM BASE

43 BONGI3.8KW-E43
ASIENTO DE RESORTE 

DE VÁLVULA
VALVE SPRING SEAT



44 BONGI3.8KW-E44 RESORTE DE VÁLVULA VALVE SPRING

45 BONGI3.8KW-E45
SELLO DE LA VÁLVULA 

DE ADMISIÓN
INTAKE VALVE SEAL

46 BONGI3.8KW-E46
TAPA DE AJUSTE DE 
VÁLVULA, ESCAPE

VALVE ADJUST CAP, 
EXHAUST

47 BONGI3.8KW-E47
BLOQUEO DE 

VÁLVULA
VALVE LOCKER

48 BONGI3.8KW-E48 BASE DE CLIP CLIP BASE

49 BONGI3.8KW-E49
JUNTA, TAPA DE 

VÁLVULA

GASKET, VALVE COVER

(cylinder head gasket)

50 BONGI3.8KW-E50 PERNO, M8×60 BOLT, M8×60

51 BONGI3.8KW-E51 CABEZA DE CILINDRO CYLINDER HEAD

52 BONGI3.8KW-E52 CULATA JUNTA GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD

53 BONGI3.8KW-E53 PIN, Φ10×16 PIN, Φ10×16

54 BONGI3.8KW-E54 VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE EXHAUST VALVE

55 BONGI3.8KW-E55
VÁLVULA DE 

ADMISIÓN
INTAKE VAVLE

56 BONGI3.8KW-E56 VARILLA DE EMPUJE PUSH ROD

57 BONGI3.8KW-E57 ALZAVÁLVULAS TAPPET

58 BONGI3.8KW-E58
JUEGO DE AROS DE 

PISTÓN
PISTON RING SET



59 BONGI3.8KW-E59 CIRCUITO CIRCLIP

60 BONGI3.8KW-E60 PISTÓN PISTON

61 BONGI3.8KW-E61 CONJUNTO DE BIELA
CONNECTING ROD 

ASSEMBLY

62 BONGI3.8KW-E62 PASADOR DEL PISTÓN PISTON PIN

63 BONGI3.8KW-E63 BUJÍA SPARK PLUG

64 BONGI3.8KW-E64 SEMENTAL

STUD

(double-headed stud 
(M6×92_open block 66_RoHS)

65 BONGI3.8KW-E65 SILENCIADOR MUFFLER

66 BONGI3.8KW-E66 TUERCA, M6 NUT, M6

67 BONGI3.8KW-E67 JUNTA, SILENCIADOR GASKET, MUFFLER

68 BONGI3.8KW-E68 PERNO DE TIERRA EARTH BOLT

69 BONGI3.8KW-E69
ARANDELA, 

Φ10×1,5×Φ16
WASHER, Φ10×1.5×Φ16

70 BONGI3.8KW-E70 CABLE DE TIERRA EARTH WIRE

71 BONGI3.8KW-E71 PERNO, M6×16 BOLT, M6×16

72 BONGI3.8KW-E72 SENSOR DE ACEITE OIL SENSOR



73 BONGI3.8KW-E73 PERNO, M6×22 BOLT, M6×22

74 BONGI3.8KW-E74 JUNTA DE ALAMBRE GASKET, WIRE

75 BONGI3.8KW-E75 CAJA DEL CIGÜEÑAL CRANKCASE

76 BONGI3.8KW-E76 DESENCADENAR TRIGGER

77 BONGI3.8KW-E77 PERNO, M6×12 BOLT, M6×12

78 BONGI3.8KW-E78
SELLO DE ACEITE, 

Φ25×Φ41.25×6
OIL SEAL, Φ25×Φ41.25×6

79 BONGI3.8KW-E79
CONJUNTO DEL 

ESTATOR
STATOR ASSEMBLY

80 BONGI3.8KW-E80 PERNO, M6×60 BOLT, M6×60

81 BONGI3.8KW-E81 ROTOR ROTOR

82 BONGI3.8KW-E82 VENTILADOR COOLING FAN

83 BONGI3.8KW-E83 COPA DE INICIO STARTER CUP

84 BONGI3.8KW-E84 TUERCA, M14×1,5 NUT, M14×1.5

85 BONGI3.8KW-E85 SEMENTAL

STUD

(stud bolt (M8×94.7_Open 
42.7_RoHS)

86 BONGI3.8KW-E86
CARCASA DEL 
VENTILADOR

BLOWER HOUSING

(Starter Fan Cover)



87 BONGI3.8KW-E87 SEMENTAL

STUD

(double-headed stud 
(M6×92_open block 60.8)

88 BONGI3.8KW-E88
ARRANCADOR DE 

RETROCESO
RECOIL STARTER

89 BONGI3.8KW-E89
TORNILLO 

AUTOROSCANTE, 
ST4,2×9,5

SELF-TAPPLING SCREW, 
ST4.2×9.5

90 BONGI3.8KW-E90
CARCASA DEL 
VENTILADOR

BLOWER HOUSING
(air guide left cover assembly)

91 BONGI3.8KW-E91 VARILLA GRADUADA DIPSTICK

92 BONGI3.8KW-E92
CONJUNTO DEL 
ASIENTO DE LA 

VARILLA MEDIDORA
DIPSTICK SEAT ASSEMBLY

93 BONGI3.8KW-E93 RECTIFICADOR RECTIFIER 

94 BONGI3.8KW-E94 PERNO, M6×14
BOLT, M6×14

(large plate bolt)


